STATE OF NEW MEXICO
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2024

Erika Falance and Giselle Delgado, Committee Assistants, Room 316 ext. 4420, 4421

Revised 2/8/24 8:

HOUSE TAXATION &

20 aM

REVENUE COMMITTEE - DERRICK LENTE, CHAIR

Friday, February

HB
HB
Cs/sB
HB
HB
HB
HB

Please click the

179
213/a
151/a
187/a
264
117
275

9, 2024 - 8:30 AM - Room 317

LIQUOR TAX CHANGES & USES (FERRARY/SEDILLO LOPEZ)
LIQUOR TAXES & DEFINITIONS (CADENA/LENTE)
PREMIUM TAX TO EMERGENCY SERVICES FUND (CAMPOS/WOODS)
SCHOOL SOLAR TAX CREDIT (FERRARY)
MILITARY RETIREMENT PAY TAX EXEMPTION SUNSEFARCIA H./MARTINEZ A.)
NATIONAL LAB CONTRACTOR GROSS RECEIPTS (ORTEZ)
HIGH-WAGE JOBS CREDIT DETERMINATIONS (HERNANDEZ)

link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86372062936

Or One tap mobile

+13462487799,,86372062936# US (Houston)
+16694449171,,86372062936# US

Webinar ID:

Any amendments,
submitted to HTRC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee.

863 7206 2936

substitutes, handouts, or supplemental information shall be

ID: 2007



