## STATE OF NEW MEXICO HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2024

Erika Falance and Giselle Delgado, Committee Assistants, Room 316 ext. 4420, 4421 Revised 2/8/24 8:20 AM

## HOUSE TAXATION & REVENUE COMMITTEE - DERRICK LENTE, CHAIR

Friday, February 9, 2024 - 8:30 AM - Room 317

НВ	179	LIQUOR TAX CHANGES & USES	(FERRARY/SEDILLO LOPEZ)
HB	213/a	LIQUOR TAXES & DEFINITIONS	(CADENA/LENTE)
CS/SB	151/a	PREMIUM TAX TO EMERGENCY SERVICES FUND	(CAMPOS/WOODS)
HB	187/a	SCHOOL SOLAR TAX CREDIT	(FERRARY)
HB	264	MILITARY RETIREMENT PAY TAX EXEMPTION SUN	ISKGARCIA H./MARTINEZ A.)
HB	117	NATIONAL LAB CONTRACTOR GROSS RECEIPTS	(ORTEZ)
HB	275	HIGH-WAGE JOBS CREDIT DETERMINATIONS	(HERNANDEZ)

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86372062936

Or One tap mobile :

+13462487799,,86372062936# US (Houston) +16694449171,,86372062936# US

Webinar ID: 863 7206 2936

Any amendments, substitutes, handouts, or supplemental information shall be submitted to HTRC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee.